
 
 
 
 

 

Updated : 7 Jan 2025 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR- 2024/2025 
 
TERM ONE (2nd  SEPTEMBER to 5th DECEMBER 2024) 
 

DATE DAY EVENT/HOLIDAY/ACTIVITY 

Sept 2 Mon First Day of Academic Year  

Sept 13 Fri Holiday in-lieu of Maulidur Rasul 

Sept 16 Mon Malaysia Day 

Oct 19 Sat Family Day 

Oct 30 Wed Mid-Term Break 

Oct 31 Thurs Deepavali Holiday 

Nov 1 Fri Mid-Term Break 

Nov 19 - 27 Tues – Wed Term 1 Exam (entire levels) 
Dec 2 - 3 Mon - Tues Inter-House Games (pre-sports event) 

Dec 4 Wed Christmas Celebration 

Dec 5 Thurs Parents Teacher Meeting 

 
TERM TWO (2nd JANUARY to 10th APRIL 2025) 

 

DATE DAY EVENT/HOLIDAY/ACTIVITY 

January 2 Thurs Term Two Resumes 

Jan 29-30 Wed-Thurs Lunar New Year 

Jan 31 Fri Mid-Term Break 

Feb 11 Tues Thaipusam 

Feb 24 Mon Sports Day Rehearsal / Practice 
Feb 26 Wed Annual Sports Day 

Feb 27 Thurs Rest day 

Mar 17 Mon Nuzul Quran 

Mar 18- 28 Tues - Thurs Trial Exam- Year 11 (TBC) 

Mar 20 - 28 Thurs - Fri Term Two Exams (entire level) 

Mar 31-Apr 1 Mon -Tues Eid Mubarak 
Apr 2 Wed Mid-Term Break 

Apr 10 Thurs Parents Teacher Meeting 

 
TERM THREE (28th APRIL to 31stJULY 2025) 

 

DATE DAY EVENT/HOLIDAY/ACTIVITY 

April 28 Mon Term Three Resumes 
May 1 Thurs Labour Day 

May 12 Mon Vesak Day 

June 2 Mon Agung’s Birthday 

June 6 Fri Eid Qurban 

June 27 Fri Awal Muharram 

July 5 Sat School Concert 
July 24 Thurs Educational Trip 

July 10 - 18 Thurs - Fri Term Three Exams-Year 10 (TBC) 

July 11 - 18 Fri - Fri Term Three Exams (entire levels) (TBC) 
July 31 Thurs Parents Teacher Meeting 

 


